

DISCLAIMER

Who we are and how to contact us

This website (www.balihomefix.com) is operated by PT Jensen Group Bali as ("we", "us") is a private company registered in Bali, Indonesia.

To contact us, please email hello@balihomefix.com

Use of the website

This website is provided by Bali Home Fix for information purposes only. No guarantee, representation, undertaking or warranty, express or implied, is given by Bali Home Fix, its affiliates or its or their respective directors, officers, shareholders, members and/or service providers as to the accuracy or completeness of the information or opinions contained on this website and no liability is accepted by such persons for the accuracy or completeness of any such information or opinions.

This website does not constitute or form any part of a prospectus, offer, invitation or solicitation for the sale of shares or securities in Bali Home Fix or any of its subsidiaries and/or affiliates.

No investment, legal or tax advice

Nothing contained in this website constitutes investment, legal, tax or other advice, nor is it to be relied upon when making investment decisions. The information on this website is available for information purposes only. You should obtain relevant and specific professional and legal advice before making any investment decisions.

Liability for use of this website

Although we make reasonable efforts to update the information on our website, we make no representations, warranties or guarantees, whether express or implied, that the content on our website is accurate, complete, or up to date.

The materials and information displayed on this website are provided without any guarantees, conditions, or warranties as to accuracy or completeness and are not intended to amount to advice on which reliance should be placed. Bali Home Fix, its affiliates and/or their respective directors, officers, partners, shareholders, members and/or service providers disclaim all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance placed on such materials and information contained on this website, or by anyone informed of any of this website's contents.

We will not be responsible for any losses whatsoever that you may suffer, whether in contract, tort (including negligence), breach of statutory duty, or otherwise, even if foreseeable, and whether direct, indirect, or consequential, as a result of or as a consequence of your use of the website.

We do not exclude or limit in any way our liability to you where it would be unlawful to do so. This includes liability for death or personal injury caused by our negligence or the negligence of our employees, agents, or subcontractors and for fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation.



Intellectual property rights

We are the owner or the licensee and/or have approval for the use of all intellectual property rights in our website, and in the material published on it. Those works are protected by copyright laws and treaties around the world. All such rights are reserved. Information found on this website may not be reproduced, distributed, stored in a data retrieval system, linked to modified or transmitted in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise) without the prior written consent of Bali Home Fix. Nothing on this website can be construed as granting any licence or right in relation to any of Bali Home Fix trademarks or those of a third party.

We are not responsible for websites we link to

Where our website contains links to other websites and resources provided by third parties, these links are provided for your information only. Such links should not be interpreted as approval by us of those linked websites or information you may obtain from them. We have no control over the contents of those websites or resources.

We are not responsible for viruses, and you must not introduce them

We do not guarantee that our website will be secure or free from bugs or viruses. You are responsible for configuring your information technology, computer programmes and platform to access our website. You should use your own virus protection software.

By using our website, you accept these terms

By using our website, you confirm that you accept these terms of use and that you agree to comply with them. If you do not agree to these terms, you must not use our website. We may amend these terms from time to time. Every time you wish to use our website, please check these terms to ensure you understand the terms that apply at that time.

We may make changes to suspend or withdraw our website

We may update and change our website from time to time. We do not guarantee that our website, or any content on it, will always be available or be uninterrupted. We may suspend or withdraw or restrict the availability of all or any part of our website for business and operational reasons.